UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

V.

IMMERSION CORPORATION, Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2016-01381 Patent No. 8,773,356

JOINT NOTICE OF UNRESOLVED OBJECTIONS



Pursuant to the Trial Hearing Order (Paper 29), Petitioner Apple Inc.

("Apple") and Patent Owner Immersion Corporation ("Immersion") submit the following Joint Notice of Unresolved Objections.

Petitioner's Objections to Patent Owner's Demonstrative Slides

A. Objection 1: Slide 19, reference to Ex. 2013 at 39:11-19.

Basis for objection 1: Patent Owner's citation to Exhibit 2013 at 39:11-19 is new argument and new evidence not previously presented by Patent Owner.

B. Objection 2: Slide 44, reference to Ex. 1015 at 11.

Basis for objection 2: Patent Owner's citation to Exhibit 1015 at 11 is new argument and new evidence not previously presented by Patent Owner.

C. Objection 3: Slide 54, reference to Ex. 1028 at 88:7-89:2.

Basis for objection 3: Patent Owner's citation to Exhibit 1028 at 88:7-89:2 is new argument and new evidence not previously presented by Patent Owner.

D. Objection 4: Slide 55, reference to Ex. 1028 at 80:21-81:10 and 84:14-16.

Basis for objection 4: Patent Owner's citation to Exhibit 1028 at 80:21-81:10 and 84:14-16 is new argument and new evidence not previously presented by Patent Owner.

Dated: October 3, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/James M. Heintz/
James M. Heintz
Reg. No. 41,828



DLA Piper LLP (US)

11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300 Reston, VA 20190 (703) 773-4148

Brian K. Erickson Reg. No. 48,828 DLA Piper LLP (US) 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500 Austin, TX 78701 Brian.erickson@dlapiper.com Phone: 512-457-7059

Attorneys for Petitioner

Fax: 512-721-2263

/s/ Michael R. Fleming

Michael R. Fleming, Reg. No. 67,933 Babak Redjaian, Esq., Reg. 42,096 Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276 Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Fax: (310) 203-7199

Attorneys for Patent Owner Immersion Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing instrument was served via electronic mail on October 3, 2017 on the following:

| Michael R. Fleming | Babak Redjaian |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Irell & Manella LLP | Irell & Manella LLP |
| 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite | 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite |
| 900 | 900 |
| Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276 | Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276 |
| | |
| mfleming@irell.com | bredjaian@irell.com |
| ImmersionIPR@irell.com | ImmersionIPR@irell.com |
| | |
| Crawford Maclain Wells | |
| IRELL & MANELLA LLP | |
| 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 | |
| Los Angeles, CA 90067 | |
| mwells@irell.com | |

Dated: October 3, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/James M. Heintz/

James M. Heintz Reg. No. 41,828

DLA Piper LLP (US)

11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300

Reston, VA 20190

Apple-Immersion-IPRs@dlapiper.com

Phone: 703-773-4148 Fax: 703-773-5200

Brian Erickson Reg. No. 48,828

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500



Case IPR2016-01381 Patent No. 8,773,356

Austin, TX 78701 Brian.erickson@dlapiper.com

Phone: 512-457-7059 Fax: 512-721-2263

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc.

